

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 123 of 2021**

=====

LH OF DECD USHMANMIYA PEER MOHAMMAD MOHAMMAD FAROOQ
Versus
GUJARAT STATE WAQF TRIBUNAL

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3
SAQUIB S ANSARI(7152) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**Date : 31/03/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.Arpit Kapadia, learned advocate for the petitioner as also Mr.Saquib Ansari, learned advocate for the Caveator – Respondent No.2 herein.

Notice returnable on 29.06.2021.

The impugned order passed by the Gujarat State Waqf Tribunal, Gandhinagar dated 9.2.2021 passed in Waqf Application No.70 of 2018, so far as it relates to operative order, paragraph Nos.1,2,4,5,6 and 7 are concerned, it is hereby stayed till then. However, petitioner shall pay Rs.300/- per month from the date of filing of the suit till the passing of the order by the Tribunal and continue to pay thereafter at the rate of Rs.2000/- per month as ordered by the

Tribunal. The arrears to be deposited before the Waqf within a period of 4 weeks. If petitioner fails to pay at the rate of Rs.2000/- per month for any consecutive 2 months, this interim order shall stands vacated automatically without reference to the Court.

Direct service is permitted.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

ASHISH M. GADHIYA