

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 123 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 123 of 2021**

=====

LH OF DECD USHMANMIYA PEER MOHAMMAD MOHAMMAD FAROOQ

Versus

GUJARAT STATE WAQF TRIBUNAL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR VA BUKHARI(2891) for the Opponent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 1

SAQUIB S ANSARI(7152) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 22/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 15.01.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

VAHID